Case Number: 3200824/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Elysium Leisure Limited

Respondent: Commissioners for Revenue & Customs

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 11 October 2017

Before: Employment Judge Russell

Representation

Claimant: Mr A Afzalnia (Director)
Respondents: Ms H Masoud (Counsel)

UPON the deadline for an appeal being 10 July 2017; and UPON the appeal being submitted on 12 July 2017; and UPON there being no exceptional circumstances to extend time:

JUDGMENT

- 1. The appeal is dismissed for want of jurisdiction.
- 2. The Respondent's application for costs is refused as there was no unreasonable conduct by the Appellant.

Employment Judge Russell

11 October 2017